

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

May 07, 2024

Glenwood Irrigation Company (Thompson Glen Ditch Co) P.O. Box 2794 Glenwood Springs, CO 81602-2794 ttgdc4office@gmail.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C150106

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$6,801.30 on May 1, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C150106	May 1, 2024	\$6,801.30	\$4,594.72	\$2,206.58	\$50,569.78

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or <u>mimi.winter@state.co.us</u>

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Glenwood Irrigation Company (Thompson Glen Ditch Co) P.O. Box 2794 Glenwood Springs, CO 81602-2794

Date: May 07, 2024 Loan No. C150106

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	05/01/2004	\$6,801.30	\$2,096.97	\$4,704.33	\$0.00	\$115,511.28
Paid Pmt	05/01/2005	\$6,801.30	\$2,180.85	\$4,620.45	\$0.00	\$113,330.43
Paid Pmt	05/01/2006	\$6,801.30	\$2,268.08	\$4,533.22	\$0.00	\$111,062.35
Paid Pmt	05/01/2007	\$6,801.30	\$2,358.81	\$4,442.49	\$0.00	\$108,703.54
Paid Pmt	05/01/2008	\$6,801.30	\$2,453.16	\$4,348.14	\$0.00	\$106,250.38
Paid Pmt	05/01/2009	\$6,801.30	\$2,551.28	\$4,250.02	\$0.00	\$103,699.10
Paid Pmt	05/01/2010	\$6,801.30	\$2,653.34	\$4,147.96	\$0.00	\$101,045.76
Paid Pmt	05/01/2011	\$6,801.30	\$2,759.47	\$4,041.83	\$0.00	\$98,286.29
Paid Pmt	05/01/2012	\$6,801.30	\$2,869.85	\$3,931.45	\$0.00	\$95,416.44
Paid Pmt	05/01/2013	\$6,801.30	\$2,984.64	\$3,816.66	\$0.00	\$92,431.80
Paid Pmt	05/01/2014	\$6,801.30	\$3,104.03	\$3,697.27	\$0.00	\$89,327.77
Paid Pmt	05/01/2015	\$6,801.30	\$3,228.19	\$3,573.11	\$0.00	\$86,099.58
Paid Pmt	05/01/2016	\$6,801.30	\$3,357.32	\$3,443.98	\$0.00	\$82,742.26
Paid Pmt	05/01/2017	\$6,801.30	\$3,491.61	\$3,309.69	\$0.00	\$79,250.65
Paid Pmt	05/01/2018	\$6,801.30	\$3,631.27	\$3,170.03	\$0.00	\$75,619.38
Paid Pmt	05/01/2019	\$6,801.30	\$3,776.52	\$3,024.78	\$0.00	\$71,842.86
Paid Pmt	05/01/2020	\$6,801.30	\$3,927.59	\$2,873.71	\$0.00	\$67,915.27
Paid Pmt	05/01/2021	\$6,801.30	\$4,084.69	\$2,716.61	\$0.00	\$63,830.58
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$6,801.30	\$4,248.08	\$2,553.22	\$0.00	\$59,582.50
Paid by EFT	05/01/2023	\$6,801.30	\$4,418.00	\$2,383.30	\$0.00	\$55,164.50
Paid by EFT	05/01/2024	\$6,801.30	\$4,594.72	\$2,206.58	\$0.00	\$50,569.78
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$6,801.30	\$4,778.51	\$2,022.79	\$0.00	\$45,791.27
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$6,801.30	\$4,969.65	\$1,831.65	\$0.00	\$40,821.62
Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$6,801.30	\$5,168.44	\$1,632.86	\$0.00	\$35,653.18
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$6,801.30	\$5,375.17	\$1,426.13	\$0.00	\$30,278.01
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$6,801.30	\$5,590.18	\$1,211.12	\$0.00	\$24,687.83
Due Pmt	05/01/2030	\$6,801.30	\$5,813.79	\$987.51	\$0.00	\$18,874.04
Due Pmt	05/01/2031	\$6,801.30	\$6,046.34	\$754.96	\$0.00	\$12,827.70
Due Pmt	05/01/2032	\$6,801.30	\$6,288.19	\$513.11	\$0.00	\$6,539.51
Due Pmt	05/01/2033	\$6,801.09	\$6,539.51	\$261.58	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

